## National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh

SPMU Office, 16 A.P.Sen Marg, Charbagh Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh) India - 226001 Phone: 0522 – 2237496, 2237522

## **Notice for Inviting**

"Selection of Human Resource Recruitment Agency for Recruitment Services of Contractual
Positions under National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh"

Online e-Bids are invited from the Agency(s) for open bidding through RFP for the Selection of Human Resource Recruitment Agency for Recruitment Services of Contractual Positions under National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh from 1600 hours of 26.09.2023 up to 1500 hours of 17.10.2023.

The e-Bids shall be opened on **18.10.2023 at 1500 hrs** at National Health Mission, 16 A P Sen Marg, Mandi Parishad Bhawan, Lucknow 226001. The Pre-bid meeting will be conducted on 10.10.2023 at 12 noon at Meeting hall, Ground floor, SPMU, NHM UP.

The details of submission of e-Bids are available in the RFP document uploaded on the e-Tender portal **http://etender.up.nic.in**.The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh reserves the right to cancel all the e-Bids or annul the bidding process without assigning any reason thereof.

S/D Mission Director, National Health Mission Uttar Pradesh